TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM320430

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alta HMM Bridge Investors LLC		10/17/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Human Movement Inc. f/k/a Human Movement LLC		
Street Address:	1111 South Street		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80027		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85863390	UGLY SWEATER RUN
Serial Number:	85863141	UGLY SWEATER RUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602758299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-275-8285 Email: jscheib@rc.com Jacqueline P. Scheib **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline P. Scheib	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005383 FRAME: 0187

900304516

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Release"), is made and effective as of October 17, 2014 between Human Movement Inc. f/k/a Human Movement LLC, a Delaware corporation, located at 1111 South Street, Louisville, CO 80027 ("Human Movement") and Alta HMM Bridge Investors LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1000 Winter Street, Suite 3500, Waltham, MA 02451 ("Alta").

WHEREAS, Human Movement has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"), which are pending applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Alta has taken a security interest in the Trademarks to satisfy certain obligations as set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 3, 2014 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement has been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 005251/0677; and

WHEREAS, Alta has agreed to release such Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Alta hereby states as follows:

- 1. Alta, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in and to the Trademarks, and all other right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 2. Alta agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver to Human Movement any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Human Movement (or its respective agents, designees or assignees) reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release and Human Movement's (or its assignees') right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Alta has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ALTA HMM BRIDGE INVESTORS LLC

By:

Name: Tim Dibble

Title: Manager

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Application Numbers	
UGLY SWEATER RUN and Design	85/863,390	
UGLY SWEATER RUN	85/863,141	

2